Calls

Date Range: 10/22/2023 - 11/01/2023, CallType: SHOT SPOTTER ALERT

Call

Case

Date

10/31/2023
00:14

10/29/2023
22:13

10/29/2023
05:18

10/29/2023
03:24

10/29/2023
01:51

10/29/2023
00:44

10/28/2023
03:28

10/28/2023
02:51

10/28/2023
02:36

10/26/2023
22:04

10/24/2023
21:43

10/23/2023
04:10

10/22/2023
03:26

Call Type

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

How Reported

Disposition

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

Call Taker

ECASTILLO

ECASTILLO

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

ECASTILLO

DWDELLA

ECASTILLO

MCLAYTON

Address

Dispatched
Units




Call

Case

Date

10/22/2023
02:33

10/22/2023
01:42

10/22/2023
00:15

Sl

Call Type How Reported

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

SHOT
SPOTTER
ALERT

Printed 2024-4-25 14:20:5

Disposition

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

UNFOUNDED

Call Taker

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

MCLAYTON

Address

Dispatched
Units




Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

!VGHL:

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.747861Z
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.2746Z

e Listen
e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.556771Z
e |isten




e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.15584Z

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.268238~7
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.831119Z

[ ]
e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.567462Z
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.403071Z
e Listen
Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)

Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

vents.

e Event Time: 2023-10-29T07:34:35.060385Z

;

e Event Time: 2023-10-29T07:34:35.589147Z
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-10-29T07:34:36.68923Z
e Listen
Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)




Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

Events:

e Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:09.5244587
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:10.701712Z

e Listen
e Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:10.2352247
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-10-26T708:29:10.611675Z

e Listen
e Event Time: 2023-10-26T108:29:10.019644Z7

e Listen
Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)

Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

Events:

e Event Time: 2023-10-23T01:39:17.353353Z
e |listen

. Event Time: 2023-10-23T01:39:18.094739Z2




. Event Time: 2023-10-23T01:39:18.115123Z2

Network Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)
Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

Events:

e Event Time: 2023-10-22T02:47:40.49933Z2

e Event Time: 2023-10-22T02:47:39.810309Z
e |listen

. Event Time: 2023-10-22T02:47:39.391484Z

Network Sprmg Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)



From: hotlist=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com
<hotlist=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com> On Behalf Of Flock Hotlist Alerts
Sent: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 1:42 AM

To: Baimbridge, Larry <Larry.Baimbridge@springbranchisd.com>

Subject: HOTLIST ALERT: MultiGunshot

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Spring Branch ISD.

Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

Events:

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.747861Z

e Listen
e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.2746Z
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.556771Z

e Listen
e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.15584Z7
e |isten




e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.831119Z
e |isten

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.5674627
e Listen

e Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.403071Z
e |isten

Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)





