

## Calls

Date Range: 10/22/2023 - 11/01/2023, CallType: SHOT SPOTTER ALERT

Call	Case	Date	Call Type	How Reported	Disposition	Call Taker	Address	Dispatched Units
		10/31/2023 00:14	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	ECASTILLO		
		10/29/2023 22:13	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	ECASTILLO		
		10/29/2023 05:18	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/29/2023 03:24	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/29/2023 01:51	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/29/2023 00:44	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/28/2023 03:28	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/28/2023 02:51	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/28/2023 02:36	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		
		10/26/2023 22:04	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	ECASTILLO		
		10/24/2023 21:43	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	DWDELLA		
		10/23/2023 04:10	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	ECASTILLO		
		10/22/2023 03:26	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT		UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON		

Call	Case	Date	Call Type	How Reported	Disposition	Call Taker	Address	Dispatched Units
[REDACTED]		10/22/2023 02:33	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT	[REDACTED]	UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON	[REDACTED]	
		10/22/2023 01:42	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT	[REDACTED]	UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON	[REDACTED]	
		10/22/2023 00:15	SHOT SPOTTER ALERT	[REDACTED]	UNFOUNDED	MCLAYTON	[REDACTED]	



Printed 2024-4-25 14:20:5

# Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

## Events:

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.747861Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.2746Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.556771Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.15584Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.268238Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.831119Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.567462Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.403071Z
- [Listen](#)

Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)

## Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

Events:

- Event Time: 2023-10-29T07:34:35.060385Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-29T07:34:35.589147Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-29T07:34:36.68923Z
- [Listen](#)

Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)

# Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

## Events:

- Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:09.524458Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:10.701712Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:10.235224Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:10.611675Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-26T08:29:10.019644Z
- [Listen](#)

Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)

# Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

## Events:

- Event Time: 2023-10-23T01:39:17.353353Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-23T01:39:18.094739Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-23T01:39:18.115123Z
- [Listen](#)

**Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)**

## **Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot**

**Events:**

- Event Time: 2023-10-22T02:47:40.49933Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-22T02:47:39.810309Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-10-22T02:47:39.391484Z
- [Listen](#)

**Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)**

---

**From:** [hotlist=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com](mailto:hotlist=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com)  
<[hotlist=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com](mailto:hotlist=flocksafety.com@mail.flocksafety.com)> **On Behalf Of** Flock Hotlist Alerts  
**Sent:** Wednesday, November 1, 2023 1:42 AM  
**To:** Baimbridge, Larry <[Larry.Baimbridge@springbranchisd.com](mailto:Larry.Baimbridge@springbranchisd.com)>  
**Subject:** HOTLIST ALERT: MultiGunshot

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside of Spring Branch ISD.

## Audio Event Detected MultiGunshot

### Events:

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.747861Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.2746Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.556771Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.15584Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:49.268238Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.831119Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.567462Z
- [Listen](#)

- Event Time: 2023-11-01T06:41:48.403071Z
- [Listen](#)

**Network: Spring Branch TX ISD PD (RAVEN)**